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Warwick
Freitag, 23. Januar 2026
1 14:05 Hazelton Mountford Insurance Brokers EBF Junior 'National Hunt' Hurdle

3218 m 10.820 PLCPT

2 14:35 Best Odds Guarenteed At Betano Mares' Novices' Hurdle
3821 m 9.837 PLCPT

3 15:05 Betano Backing British Racing Novices' Limited Handicap Chase
3267 m 14.755 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:37 Betano Boosted Odds Every UK Race Handicap Hurdle
5032 m 8.854 PLCPTQUAPT

5 16:12 David Launchbury Memorial Novices' Limited Handicap Hurdle
3821 m 6.148 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:47 Bet 10 Get 30 At Betano Handicap Chase
5119 m 10.083 PLCPTQUAPT

7 17:18 Willoughby De Broke Open Hunters' Chase
4826 m 4.813 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
An Buachaill Rua 5
Ballymoreen 2
Betty's Daisy 2
Blacksambelle 2
Camshaft 2
Churchman 5
Cobbler's Boy 3
Conniemak 5
D'gesteevo 5
Diamond Jim 1
D'jango 7
Dream's Ka 1
Dwight K Schrute 4
Edith Pelham 2

El Saviour 6
Enya 1
Epic West 3
Excelero 3
Feel Gut 1
Franco De Port 7
Golden Son 7
Good Boy Bobby 7
Gwennie May Star 4
Half Pint Daisy 5
Has Troke 4
Haven't Time 7
He Knows Better 6
Hey Flint 2

Hostile Hotelier 4
House Of Habsburg 6
Ifan Full Pelt 5
Imperial Merlin 4
Inca De Lafayette 3
Independent Lady 2
Isabel De Clare 5
Jackie Hobbs 2
Jalisco Star 4
Jet Plane 7
Jour D'evasion 3
Jukebox Joker 5
Just A Memory 5
Just Four Fame 5

Kalista Love 6
Kosasiempre 4
Lets Go Mo 1
Libre De Choeur 4
Lily Grace 2
Lisnamurrican 2
Lunar Lily 2
Majeur Allen 1
Maxios Aurelius 1
Mecene 1
Midnight View 5
Milan Milos 5
Moorsbrook 2
Nambiti 6

Noche Negra 6
One True King 7
Paul Marvel 7
Pescatorius 6
Pottersmattyeeehaa 5
Roberta Bishop 2
Seatoit 4
Shotgun Shirley 2
Silver Gale 2
Slipway 7
Time Leader 7
Wa Wa 4
Wishful Wings 2
Yorgunnabeplucky 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Amber Jackson-Fennell 7 Anna Johnston 7 Benjamin Macey 4
Benjamin Poste 5,6 C Gethings 1,3,4,5 Callum Pritchard 2
Charlie Deutsch 2,6 Charlie Price 2 Daniel Williams 7
David Bass 3 Ellie Callwood 7 F Philipson-Stow 7
Gavin Sheehan 1,3,4 Gina Andrews 5 Harry Bannister 4
Harry Skelton 1,2,3,4 Heidi Palin 7 Isabel Williams 5
J M Quinlan 5 Jack Tudor 6 James Best 6
James Bowen 2,6 James Turner 2 Jay Tidball 3,5
Jonathan-J. Burke 2,5 K Brogan 2 Lewis Saunders 4
Lucy Turner 7 N De Boinville 1,2 Non Runner 4,7
Olive Nicholls 7 R Patrick 4,5 Rex Dingle 5
Robert-T. Dunne 2,5 Samuel Scott 7 Sean Bowen 2,4,5,6
Sean Houlihan 1,2,5 Sean Quinlan 4 Shane Quinlan 2
Stan Sheppard 1,2,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell 1,2,6 Tom Cannon 1,2,6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Hales 4 A Ralph 5 B Coward 7 B Pauling 2,7
B R Summers 6 C Boultbee-Brooks 4,5 Christian Williams 6 D Skelton 1,3,7
David Dennis 5 E C Lavelle 2 Evan Williams 5,6 F O'Brien 2,5
H D Daly 3 Harry Derham 2 Henton 7 J & A O'Neill 2
J & S Quinn 4 J Candlish 4 J G M O'Shea 2 J J O'Shea 7
J Scott 5 J Williams 1,3 Jamie Snowden 1,3,4 K Bailey & M Nicholls 4
Katy Price 2 L Horsfall 4 L Wadham 1,2,6 M Crawley 5
M Rowley 2 M Sheppard 5 N & W Twiston-Davies 2,6,7 N J Henderson 1,2
N S Evans 5 O Greenall & J Guerriero 1 O Murphy 4 P F Nicholls 3,7
P Hobbs & J White 1 S Edmunds 4 S McQueen 7 Sheila Lewis 2,5
T Ellis 5 T Lacey 1 T R Gretton 2,5 T Symonds 6
Tim Vaughan 5 V Collins 7 V Williams 2,6 W Greatrex 6
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1
14:05

3218 m
10.820 

H

Hazelton Mountford Insurance Brokers EBF Junior 'National Hunt' Hurdle (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 10.820  (5.809 2.673 1.336 669 333)

1
3218

ML: 8,5

73.00

Diamond Jim
4j. b W (Teofilo - Lillian Russell)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Malcolm B Jones

Toby McCain-Mitchell

30.12 Haydock 1 69.9 3149 4.901 3,2 Craig Nichol Lucy The Wire, Pippin's Legend
06.12 Aintree 7 69.9 3410 22.508 9,0 Craig Nichol Lord, Bibe Mus, Only One Blue
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 2 69.9 3351 4.753 7,5 Toby Wynne Milou Du Chenet, Playful Fox

2
ML: 11,0

69.90

Dream's Ka
4j. b W (Karaktar - Dulci D'un Regard)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Harry Skelton

12.12 Doncaster 3 71.7 3336 4.193 4,0 B S Hughes Dissident, Donegal

3
ML: 1,73

69.90

Feel Gut
4j. b W (Dschingis Secret - Baladewa)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: J Donnelly

N De Boinville

01.10 Auteuil 2 68.0 3599 22.050 21,0 L Philipperon Macho Man, Palmois

4
ML: 17,0

69.90

Majeur Allen
4j. b W (Goliath Du Berlais - Triple Star)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: T Lacey

Stan Sheppard

21.12 Lingfield 3 69.9 3219 4.901 2,8 Stan Sheppard Aqua Bleu, Network Gold

5
ML: 51,0

69.90

Maxios Aurelius
4j. b W (Maxios - London Bells)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: M W Pendarves

Sean Houlihan

23.11 Exeter 4 69.9 3366 4.901 8,5 Sean Houlihan Tenter Le Tout, Mwabani, Apollon Forlonge
08.11 Aintree 8 69.9 3410 3.812 6,0 Ben Jones Merlin Allen, Molly's Lad, Berkshire Woody

6
ML: 7,5

69.90

Mecene
4j. b W (Tunis - Qape Noir)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Buckingham, Chapman, Hatto

C Gethings

04.12 Wincanton 2 69.9 3063 4.901 5,5 C Gethings Milou Du Chenet, Network Gold

7
ML: 6,5

66.70

Enya
4j. b S (Lord Of England - Erica)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Sheep As A Lamb Syndicate  

Gavin Sheehan

20.11 Warwick 2 69.9 3219 3.697 2,6 G Sheehan La Luna Artista, Whitletts

8
ML: 67,0

66.70

Lets Go Mo
4j. gr S (Dark Angel - Elusive Beauty)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: James Summers

Tom Cannon

17.12 Newbury 6 69.9 3282 3.812 23,0 Tom Cannon Lady Litigator, Galaxy Star, Crystal Connem
30.10 Stratford 8 69.9 3283 2.451 12,0 Tom Cannon Galaxy Star, Graceful Glance, Crystal Jet

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:35

3821 m
9.837 

H

Best Odds Guarenteed At Betano Mares' Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3821

ML: 6,0

75.30

Betty's Daisy
6j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Burgundy Betty)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Bridget Henley

Callum Pritchard

17.12 Ludlow 1 69.9 4275 4.357 9,0 Kielan Woods Diamonds Galore, Country Mouse
20.11 Warwick 8 69.9 3822 3.812 4,5 Ben Jones Dream Shadow, Gaelic Saint, Jem's Lilly
03.04 Aintree 14 70.8 3410 28.135 21,0 Ben Jones Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
21.02 Warwick 1 70.8 3219 2.178 4,0 Ben Jones Aj's Diamond, Claim Du Brizais

2
ML: 2,1

75.30

Jackie Hobbs
6j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Miss Milborne)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Harry Skelton

20.12 Haydock 4 71.2 3796 25.628 3,7 Paul O'Brien Supreme Malinas, Park Princess, A Path To
06.11 Newbury 1 69.9 3282 10.892 2,6 Paul O'Brien St Irene, Strong Run
03.04 Aintree 9 70.8 3410 28.135 5,5 Paul O'Brien Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
15.02 Ascot 1 72.6 3157 8.986 1,9 H Cobden Just A Heartbeat, Belle Le Grand
04.12 Ludlow 1 71.7 3172 3.268 2,5 Paul O'Brien Service Minimum, Pollyanna's Dream

3
ML: 15,0

72.10

Ballymoreen
6j. ch S (Malinas - Conformist)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Malcolm Olden

Sean Bowen

26.10 Wexford 1 74.8 3219 5.455 5,5 A P Ryan Lady Lena, Magical Sal
11.10 Fairyhouse 4 73.0 3219 4.959 5,5 H Phillips Carrig Padraig, Minella Jury, Max Goodwin
21.12 Thurles 4 74.8 3232 5.739 51,0 J L Gleeson Blue Velvet, La Conquiere, Derryville

4
ML: 201,0

72.10

Blacksambelle
7j. br S (Black Sam Bellamy - When In Roam)

Trainer: J G M O'Shea
Besitzer: J R Salter

James Turner

21.02 Warwick 7 70.8 3219 2.178 301,0 Benjamin Poste Betty's Daisy, Aj's Diamond, Claim Du Brizai
08.02 Warwick 12 70.8 3219 8.978 151,0 Benjamin Poste Strong Run, Highland Haven, Roses All The
24.04 Uttoxeter 9 69.9 3171 2.451 26,0 Ned Fox Blue Las, Walkadina, Dream Shadow

5
ML: 67,0

72.10

Camshaft
5j. b S (Shirocco - Honey Come Home)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Camshaft Family Racing

K Brogan

31.12 Warwick 7 69.9 4229 3.812 26,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Indannya, Fresh As A Daisy, Pismo Beach

6
ML: 15,0

72.10

Edith Pelham
6j. b S (Blue Bresil - Midnite Grace)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: J May

Jonathan-J. Burke

15.11 Cheltenham 6 70.8 3298 14.860 7,5 J J Burke Celestial Tune, Shotgun Shirley, Divine Diva
26.10 Aintree 1 70.8 3410 9.530 4,0 J J Burke Ladies Day, Lyrical Choice
25.01 Sheriff Hutton 1 69.9 4023 9.530 2,1 Jack Andrews The Last Tooth, Long Time Listener

7
ML: 101,0

72.10

Hey Flint
5j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Nowweareseven)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: The Jukes Family

Toby McCain-Mitchell

22.12 Huntingdon 12 70.8 3174 3.697 151,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Watamu, Khrisma, Annie Hathaway
03.12 Ludlow 6 71.7 3172 3.268 34,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Malina Road, For A Moment, Seven Stars
26.10 Aintree 6 70.3 3410 9.530 17,0 Thomas Bellamy Edith Pelham, Ladies Day, Lyrical Choice

8
ML: 21,0

72.10

Independent Lady
5j. b S (Lord Of England - I Think So)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: The Garratt Family

N De Boinville

23.11 Windsor 6 69.9 3219 4.901 6,0 N De Boinville Future Bucks, Chatty Girl, Teddington Lock
31.10 Uttoxeter 4 67.1 3171 2.451 9,0 Paddy Hanlon Kaydence, Not At That Price, Mags Ocean

9
ML: 101,0

72.10

Lily Grace
8j. gr S (Blue Bresil - Fine Lily)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Allen & Monica Powley

Charlie Deutsch

28.04 Chepstow 12 72.6 3914 4.520 67,0 Charlie Deutsch Fortuna Ligna, All The Glory, Key Instinct
20.02 Lingfield 8 70.8 3219 4.753 34,0 Shane Quinlan Walk Of No Shame, Parikarma, Oakley Dan
14.01 Warwick 6 70.3 3219 2.451 2,3 Charlie Deutsch The Cox Express, Yonconor, Grangeclare N

10
ML: 2,75

72.10

Lisnamurrican
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Folie Star Gate)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Essex Racing Enthusiasts

James Bowen

07.12 Huntingdon 2 68.5 4156 3.697 5,5 James Bowen Draco Malfoy, Luwdvig
08.12 Tattersalls 1 74.8 4828 3.697 3,5 N McParlan Oldschool Outlaw, Changeyourstars
27.04 Loughanmore 4 74.8 4828 3.697 4,0 N McParlan Swing Davis, Kabylia, Fabulous Fortune

11
ML: 201,0

72.10

Lunar Lily
6j. b S (Pether's Moon - Fine Lily)

Trainer: T R Gretton
Besitzer: Allen & Monica Powley

Robert-T. Dunne

02.12 Southwell U 68.5 3184 4.193 301,0 R T Dunne Looping D'arc, Sutherland, Escort'kheops

12
ML: 101,0

72.10

Moorsbrook
7j. b S (Norse Dancer - Look At That)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: Poplar Cottage Racing Club

Stan Sheppard

22.12 Huntingdon 14 70.8 3174 3.697 67,0 Charlie Deutsch Watamu, Khrisma, Annie Hathaway
14.05 Southwell 3 67.6 3184 2.451 4,0 Charlie Deutsch J J Moon, Barrabool
18.04 Cheltenham 3 70.8 3382 8.169 251,0 Charlie Deutsch Anno Power, Plantaroma
08.02 Huntingdon 9 68.5 3174 2.178 51,0 Alex Edwards Dunskay, Jax Junior, Big Ginge
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2
14:35

3821 m
9.837 

H

Best Odds Guarenteed At Betano Mares' Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

13
ML: 101,0

72.10

Roberta Bishop
6j. b S (Buck's Boum - Jean Bishop)

Trainer: Katy Price
Besitzer: Opd Group Limited

Shane Quinlan

31.12 Uttoxeter 9 72.1 3171 2.451 126,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Millstatt Abbey, Rainbow Tara, Fern Gully
09.11 Ffos Las 3 70.8 3184 2.451 29,0 Shane Quinlan Katie's Melody, Ledecka

14
ML: 13,0

72.10

Shotgun Shirley
5j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Kentucky Sky)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Louise Kemble

Tom Cannon

22.12 Huntingdon 7 70.8 3174 3.697 5,5 Tom Cannon Watamu, Khrisma, Annie Hathaway
15.11 Cheltenham 2 70.8 3298 14.860 23,0 Tom Cannon Celestial Tune, Divine Diva
17.10 Uttoxeter 1 70.3 3171 2.451 5,5 Ben Bromley Sapphos Word, Aj's Diamond
19.03 Huntingdon 4 69.9 3174 2.178 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Ride Like A Girl, Amber Waves, Kittys Glanc
04.02 Market Rasen 2 65.3 3333 2.178 5,0 G Sheehan La Zoubida, Baby Thyme

15
ML: 201,0

72.10

Silver Gale
5j. gr S (Jukebox Jury - The Millers Tale)

Trainer: Katy Price
Besitzer: Neil Lewis

Charlie Price

08.01 Ffos Las 7 68.9 3184 5.446 151,0 Shane Quinlan Bossman Jack, Starzand, Emerald Breeze
13.05 Worcester 8 64.9 3219 2.451 29,0 Shane Quinlan Ice In The Veins, Lyrical Choice, Coastal Co
05.04 Bitterley 3 69.4 3219 2.451 9,0 C Morris Lord Cauvelliere, Eddie My Eagle

16
ML: 201,0

72.10

Wishful Wings
5j. b S (Wings Of Eagles - Lady Dove)

Trainer: Sheila Lewis
Besitzer: Oaktree Racing Club

Sean Houlihan

17.12 Ludlow U 69.9 4275 4.357 151,0 Sean Houlihan Betty's Daisy, Diamonds Galore, Country M
24.05 Ballingarry 2 72.6 4828 4.357 11,0 D Higgins Krystal Sky, Walkingmayotomilan
11.05 Loughrea 5 72.6 4828 4.357 6,0 Kevin Healy Crystal Du Berlais, Lady O'larkin, Mrs Smith

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:05

3267 m
14.755 

Cross

Betano Backing British Racing Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 14.755  (7.922 3.645 1.822 912 454)

1
3267

ML: 2,25

75.30

Jour D'evasion
7j. b W (Cokoriko - Clemence)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: C Daly & Pilkingtons

David Bass

27.12 Chepstow 1 77.1 3233 8.978 2,1 Sam Twiston-Davies Passing Kate, Heads Or Harps
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 76.2 3490 6.337 2,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Passing Kate, Grey Diamond
08.11 Aintree 5 71.7 3178 13.202 6,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Mambonumberfive, Highlands Legacy, Glen
15.02 Ascot 5 68.9 3875 26.015 12,0 David Bass Altobelli, Joyeux Machin, Classic King
15.01 Hereford 1 65.3 3957 10.406 2,5 Stan Sheppard Santos Blue, Knight Of Allen

2
ML: 3,75

73.50

Excelero
6j. b W (Castle Du Berlais - Si St Eloi)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Holt Macnabb Robinson Carp

C Gethings

19.12 Ascot 4 73.9 3376 10.905 2,2 C Gethings Vanderpoel, Stencil, Southoftheborder
19.11 Warwick 1 72.1 3268 9.506 2,7 C Gethings Mister Cessna, Spirits Bay
22.10 Worcester 4 72.1 4023 6.535 15,0 C Gethings Wade Out, Wendigo, Pony Soprano
21.04 Plumpton 6 74.8 4128 23.764 7,0 C Gethings Mostly Sunny, Elysian Knight, Mr Escobar
09.02 Exeter 1 74.4 3723 10.620 5,0 David Noonan Sorceleur, Timmy Tuesday

3
ML: 4,33

68.90

Cobbler's Boy
6j. b W (Diamond Boy - Cobbler's Gold)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Sullivan Group Limited

Harry Skelton

20.12 Haydock 8 71.2 3149 7.922 9,0 Tristan Durrell Saligo Bay, King Ulanda, Ip Up
10.05 Warwick 1 71.7 3219 3.812 1,3 Harry Skelton Big Boy Barney, Ballymena Boy
03.03 Southwell 2 72.1 3184 4.193 6,0 Harry Skelton Jack Hyde, Surrey Lord
24.01 Doncaster 8 70.8 3336 2.614 3,7 Harry Skelton Storming George, Kind Intention, Tiddesley 
23.03 Portrush 2 74.8 4828 2.614 2,7 D G Lavery Banter At The Bar, Only For Our Man

4
ML: 11,0

67.60

Inca De Lafayette
8j. gr W (Gris De Gris - Queen De Lafayette)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Owners Group 100

Jay Tidball

17.12 Ludlow 5 74.4 4275 4.470 12,0 Olive Nicholls Masked Dance, West To The Bridge, Walde
25.10 Cheltenham 5 72.1 3298 9.803 11,0 Freddie Gingell Impero, Norman Fletcher, Aucunrisque
20.02 Taunton 2 70.8 3314 7.367 3,7 H Cobden Into The Park, Celtic Art
08.01 Taunton 1 70.8 3823 7.367 8,5 H Cobden Mr Freedom, Vicki Vale
14.11 Huntingdon U 69.4 3174 13.731 4,3 H Cobden Moveit Like Minnie, Liverpool Knight, Imperi

5
ML: 13,0

67.60

Epic West
7j. b W (Mount Nelson - Silver Stream)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: The Prospectors

Gavin Sheehan

26.12 Kempton 10 68.9 4124 13.202 9,5 G Sheehan Barlovento, Tapley, Jasmine Bliss
26.01 Fontwell 2 75.3 3568 4.901 2,5 G Sheehan Glynn Brae, Kissman
16.12 Plumpton 1 74.4 3196 4.357 2,7 G Sheehan Clearisthewater, Kingston Bresil
19.11 Carlisle 1 69.9 3450 3.540 2,7 G Sheehan Koukeo, Bridge Court
10.03 Belclare 1 77.1 4828 3.540 2,2 B O'Neill As The Fella Says, Mister Murphy

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:37

5032 m
8.854 

H

Betano Boosted Odds Every UK Race Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
5032

ML: 6,0

77.10

Imperial Merlin
9j. b W (Kalanisi - Silver Charmer)

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: J N Blackburn

Harry Skelton

20.12 Haydock 5 73.0 4881 7.922 6,0 B S Hughes Super Survivor, Caughtinyourtrance, Gege 
15.11 Wetherby 4 75.3 4276 5.281 13,0 Jamie Hamilton Glen Road, One Eye On Vegas, Carismatic 
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 7 74.4 4656 7.922 3,5 James Bowen Lipa K, Doc McCoy, Prince Imperial
08.07 Uttoxeter 2 73.9 4691 5.651 8,5 Henry Brooke Earth King, Ile De Jersey
31.05 Stratford 4 72.1 5306 6.680 7,0 Craig Nichol Bethpage, Up For Parol, Lihyan

2
ML: 11,0

74.80

Hostile Hotelier
8j. b W (Doyen - Fairyconomy)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: 6 Bit Racing

Sean Quinlan

30.10 Newcastle 2 76.2 4763 4.066 3,2 Sean Quinlan Do No Wrong, Fairlawn Skipper
19.10 Sedgefield 2 76.2 5284 4.768 1,6 Sean Quinlan Red Delta, Zoffalee
09.09 Newton Abbot 1 76.7 5326 5.281 4,0 Sean Quinlan Faded Fantasy, Jack's Jury
04.09 Sedgefield 2 72.1 5440 4.066 4,2 Sean Quinlan Paddy De Pole, You Some Girl
13.07 Perth 4 74.8 4816 5.281 7,5 Sean Quinlan Takt De Touques, Rebellious Gale, Dalileo

3
ML: 7,5

73.90

Jalisco Star
8j. b S (Mahler - Elphis Supreme)

Trainer: L Horsfall
Besitzer: The Laura Horsfall Racing Cl

Benjamin Macey

26.12 Fontwell 2 75.3 5181 5.809 5,0 Sean P O'Connor Kruger Park, Malago Rose
09.12 Uttoxeter 1 70.8 4691 4.066 12,0 Benjamin Macey Oh My Johnny, Jolie Baie
26.11 Market Rasen U 70.8 4802 20.443 51,0 K Brogan Paggane, Minniemum, Marsh Wren
09.11 Ffos Las 6 73.0 4789 7.922 11,0 K Brogan Howaya Now, Lazy Sunday, Pachacuti
16.04 Ffos Las 2 71.2 4802 5.624 7,5 K Brogan Felicie Du Maquis, I Am The Moon

4
ML: 11,0

73.00

Dwight K Schrute
7j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Artofmen)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Apache Star Racing

Gavin Sheehan

26.12 Fontwell 4 75.3 5181 5.809 5,0 Isabelle Ryder Kruger Park, Jalisco Star, Malago Rose
09.11 Ffos Las U 76.2 4789 7.922 7,5 Isabelle Ryder Howaya Now, Lazy Sunday, Pachacuti
15.10 Worcester 3 73.0 4627 4.193 7,0 Isabelle Ryder Ignore The Door, Axel Bleue
12.04 Bangor-On-Dee 7 75.7 4656 5.281 5,5 Joe Anderson Serious Chat, Izzy's Grey, Shantou Express
17.03 Fontwell 1 73.0 3849 4.193 3,7 G Sheehan Twist Of Fatecatch, Le Galli Bier

5
ML: 6,0

73.00

Libre De Choeur
6j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Libre Lady)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

11.12 Warwick 2 72.6 4229 4.753 8,5 R Patrick Yellow Star, Marlacoo
14.11 Southwell 5 74.8 4104 4.066 5,0 R Patrick Bear Market, Beau Quali, Callin Baton Roug
06.02 Ffos Las 3 72.6 4400 4.193 3,5 R Patrick Mountain Mike, Pyleigh Master
12.12 Warwick 3 71.7 4225 3.540 17,0 R Patrick I'm A Lumberjack, As The Fella Says
03.03 Ballycahane 3 72.6 4828 3.540 6,0 T Walsh In The Age, Fortune Lad

6
ML: 17,0

72.60

Wa Wa
11j. b W (Yeats - North Star Poly)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Perseverance Partnership

Lewis Saunders

30.12 Haydock 4 64.4 5721 13.008 3,5 B S Hughes Egbert, Jupiter Des Bordes, Vanillier
22.11 Haydock 3 68.0 5144 26.015 12,0 S Bowen Top Of The Bill, Saladins Son
01.11 Wetherby 3 76.2 4869 8.714 6,0 S Bowen Konfusion, Ribeye
05.10 Uttoxeter 2 67.1 4691 5.651 5,0 Lewis Saunders Roger Pol, Lipa K
17.05 Uttoxeter 2 68.0 4691 9.678 6,0 Lewis Saunders Minella Rescue, Secret Trix

7
ML: 11,0

72.10

Seatoit
7j. b W (Affinisea - Saratogane)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: Julie And David R Martin And 

C Gethings

31.12 Warwick U 73.0 5230 4.753 3,7 Thomas Bellamy Benign Dictator, Sunshine Diamond, Getaw
09.11 Ffos Las 2 76.2 4802 4.066 7,0 Thomas Bellamy Mister Barclay, La Higuera
31.01 Lingfield 4 71.7 4627 4.193 7,0 Thomas Bellamy Pierrot Jaguen, Better Off Alone, Taita Hills
31.12 Uttoxeter 4 71.7 4691 4.193 5,5 James Bowen Andy Amo, Pike Road, Grand Geste
22.11 Chepstow 5 71.7 3914 4.193 8,0 Thomas Bellamy The Bluesman, Western Article, Prophesea

8
ML: 3,25

71.20

Gwennie May Star
6j. b W (Masterstroke - Grande Symphonie)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Gwendoline M Clarke

Sean Bowen

20.12 Haydock 4 66.7 4881 7.922 5,0 Lewis Saunders Super Survivor, Caughtinyourtrance, Gege 
19.11 Warwick 1 71.7 5034 4.753 4,3 Lewis Saunders Getaway Theatre, Catch Catchfire
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 5 70.3 4089 6.337 6,5 C J Todd Magistrato, Whodini, Northern Bound
21.05 Warwick 3 76.2 4023 5.413 4,0 Harry Skelton A Dublin Job, Davidoc
21.04 Plumpton U 69.4 5027 15.843 3,5 Tristan Durrell All Authorized, Kaituna River, La Dolce Doll

9
ML: 13,0

69.40

Kosasiempre
8j. b S (Masked Marvel - Cosavita)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: Ben Turner Racing Partnershi

Non Runner

20.12 Hereford 4 67.6 5069 18.484 5,0 Charlie Hammond Lady Balko, Malaita, Lagonda
11.11 Hereford 1 73.9 5069 4.768 3,7 Charlie Hammond Followango, Kit's Coty
10.10 Chepstow 7 71.7 3912 5.281 5,0 Charlie Hammond Somespring Special, Theonewedreamof, La
17.04 Cheltenham 3 69.9 5080 26.015 10,0 Harry Reed Minniemum, Sainte Doctor
07.03 Leicester 4 71.7 4046 5.281 4,0 Charlie Hammond Party Vibes, Shakeyatailfeather, Mighty Mot

10
ML: 11,0

68.50

Has Troke
9j. b W (Masterstroke - Shifa)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: Alex Hales Racing Club

Harry Bannister

21.12 Lingfield 3 71.2 4627 4.753 15,0 Kielan Woods Block Rockin Beats, Harmony Heights
20.02 Lingfield 1 75.7 4627 3.435 17,0 Harry Bannister Weaver's Answer, Three Zambezi's
21.01 Leicester U 72.6 4564 4.225 17,0 Bryan Carver Camulus, Lazy Sunday, Faitque De L'isle
31.12 Warwick U 73.9 4023 3.812 15,0 Kielan Woods Noche Negra, John W Creasy, Jack Doyen
28.11 Lingfield 5 75.3 4728 3.248 21,0 Harry Bannister Aworkinprogress, Vision De Maine, Camulu

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:12

3821 m
6.148 

H

David Launchbury Memorial Novices' Limited Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.148  (3.301 1.519 759 380 189)

1
3821

ML: 8,5

75.30

Just A Memory
7j. b S (Muhtathir - L'aulniere)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Bill Hawkins

Jonathan-J. Burke

07.11 Fontwell U 73.9 5181 3.294 7,5 Jack Andrews For Gina, Happy Returns, Malago Rose
03.10 Fontwell 4 75.3 5221 3.294 3,5 Jack Andrews Of Corse I Can, He Is A Cracker, Unblinking
09.09 Newton Abbot 1 76.2 4221 5.281 4,0 Jack Andrews La Quarite, Imperial Measure
21.08 Newton Abbot 2 76.2 5185 5.357 8,5 Jack Andrews Blackacre, Cave Article
24.07 Worcester 7 73.5 4023 3.248 15,0 Jack Andrews Zacony Rebel, Isocrate, Dexter

2
ML: 8,5

74.40

Midnight View
6j. b W (Telescope - Midnight Belle)

Trainer: M Sheppard
Besitzer: A B Hyde

Stan Sheppard

01.01 Windsor 4 74.4 3219 5.281 9,0 Brendan Powell Rukaana, El Gavilan, Linden Lane
03.12 Ludlow 3 72.1 3172 3.697 41,0 Stan Sheppard Wild Goose, Zucayan
21.11 Chepstow U 74.4 3233 3.248 41,0 Stan Sheppard Reinado, Mumbles, Miss Maxfort
04.11 Warwick U 75.3 3219 3.697 26,0 Stan Sheppard Uhtred Ragnarson, Mad Maxios, El Borrach
09.03 Warwick 5 72.1 3219 3.812 67,0 Stan Sheppard Sage Green, HMS President, Dunskay

3
ML: 5,5

73.00

Pottersmattyeeehaa
5j. b W (Time Test - Potters Lady Jane)

Trainer: M Crawley
Besitzer: J May

J M Quinlan

22.12 Huntingdon 3 69.9 3948 3.697 13,0 J M Quinlan Albie Littlewood, Little Pi
25.11 Southwell 4 73.0 3184 3.248 15,0 J M Quinlan Secret Vino, Hello Sweety, Little Venice
29.10 Fakenham 5 73.5 3221 3.433 10,0 J M Quinlan Basilette, Lusso Milan, One Million Dreams
09.06 Southwell 3 73.0 3184 3.248 15,0 J M Quinlan Carlton, Brindley
26.05 Huntingdon 3 68.9 3174 4.084 10,0 Tom Cannon Sergeant Fury, Bohemian Breeze

4
ML: 13,0

72.10

An Buachaill Rua
6j. ch W (Getaway - Out Of Africa)

Trainer: Sheila Lewis
Besitzer: Foxhunters In Mind

Sean Houlihan

19.12 Uttoxeter 6 70.8 4012 3.248 6,5 Sean Houlihan Eric Carmen, Getaway With You, Osterberg
25.11 Hereford 5 68.9 3957 3.248 23,0 Sean Houlihan Oakley, Little Pi, Golden Identity
05.11 Chepstow 10 72.1 3914 3.248 29,0 Sean Houlihan Crossbeau, Locked Down Lad, Highbury Hill
24.04 Warwick 3 72.6 3822 3.812 21,0 Sean Houlihan Rock On Cowboy, Buckna
02.04 Ludlow 3 69.9 3172 4.357 26,0 Sean Houlihan Mister Cessna, Bond Broker

5
ML: 6,5

70.80

Isabel De Clare
6j. br S (Passing Glance - Flutter Bye)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: Six Syndicate

Gina Andrews

21.12 Fakenham 4 69.4 4714 3.482 2,8 Jack Andrews Girl Of Gold, Annie Nail, Lady Harriett
24.11 Ludlow 3 68.9 4275 3.697 4,5 Jack Andrews Princess Keri, Briery Butterfly
23.10 Ludlow 2 68.9 4275 3.697 9,5 Jack Andrews Sun Joy, Briery Butterfly
21.09 Plumpton 8 69.9 5027 3.829 9,0 Jack Andrews The Wise Traveller, Land Girl's Luck, Cinder
18.08 Stratford 10 72.1 3283 3.776 29,0 Jack Andrews Jet Patrol, Turpin Gold, Basilette

6
ML: 7,5

70.30

Conniemak
5j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Tara Mac)

Trainer: Tim Vaughan
Besitzer: Jane Batson

Sean Bowen

10.12 Hereford 3 70.8 3957 3.248 21,0 James Bowen Jamaicaine, Santa Sabina
11.11 Lingfield U 70.3 3219 3.248 29,0 S Bowen Princess Keri, Inion Tiogair, Sea Thrift
10.10 Chepstow 8 69.4 3229 4.225 29,0 S Bowen Sweet Caryline, Princess Keri, Jackeline
21.04 Chepstow 8 64.4 3229 4.248 67,0 C Brace Inside Man, Sage Green, Zaochen Enki
10.03 Taunton 7 66.7 3314 4.955 19,0 Alan Johns Sherminator, Red N Yellow, Uhtred Ragnars

7
ML: 8,5

69.40

Just Four Fame
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Justfour)

Trainer: David Dennis
Besitzer: Charlie Huggins

C Gethings

27.03 Warwick 2 67.6 5230 3.301 7,0 Thomas Bellamy The Dark Edge, Honey Jack
21.02 Warwick 9 65.3 5230 3.697 10,0 Elizabeth Gale Barricane, Keppel Queen, Siberian Star
03.02 Southwell 5 71.2 4883 3.248 51,0 Thomas Bellamy Edgewell, Star Vantage, Jongleur D'etoiles
17.01 Market Rasen 6 71.7 3333 4.225 19,0 Finn Lambert Double Oban, Gms Prince
12.12 Taunton 11 73.0 4808 5.281 101,0 Theo Gillard Despereaux, Happy Index, Badbury Rings

8
ML: 17,0

68.90

Milan Milos
6j. b W (Milan - Mop My Brow)

Trainer: T R Gretton
Besitzer: Team Payne, Powell, Ray An

Robert-T. Dunne

12.12 Doncaster 5 69.4 3903 3.248 9,5 R T Dunne Kelijoe, Big Storm Brewing, Perfect Arch
30.10 Stratford 7 68.9 3756 4.040 26,0 R T Dunne Soldier's Leap, Motazzen, See The Green
09.05 Market Rasen 4 70.3 4151 3.697 26,0 R T Dunne Iron Heart, Robber's Bridge, Matoury
16.12 Plumpton 11 71.2 3196 4.357 151,0 C O'Farrell Epic West, Clearisthewater, Kingston Bresil
27.11 Market Rasen 5 69.9 3333 3.540 151,0 David Noonan Tripoli Flyer, Bennettshill, Elusive Shine

9
ML: 11,0

68.50

Jukebox Joker
6j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Tudor Glyn)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Baytree

Isabel Williams

17.04 Ffos Las 7 68.0 4802 5.096 4,0 Isabel Williams Tuscan Rose, Delgany Deadline, Iron Heart
09.02 Chepstow 8 67.1 3914 3.961 4,0 Isabel Williams Richardson, Bobalot, Coconut Twist
11.01 Ffos Las 4 64.9 4023 3.697 6,5 Isabel Williams Dangerous Touch, The Blueberry One, Koru
20.11 Ffos Las 4 67.6 4023 4.066 23,0 Isabel Williams Fresh Speculation, Atreides, Greenways
31.10 Stratford 10 69.4 3283 6.535 251,0 Conor Ring Mythical Moon, Sixmilebridge, Nowmelad

10
ML: 11,0

68.00

Churchman
8j. b W (Dunaden - Pickersleigh)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Mervyn Jones

Jay Tidball

31.12 Uttoxeter 6 66.2 3171 3.248 7,5 Jack Hogan Postponed Legacy, Kenzoko, Eric Carmen
24.11 Ludlow 3 67.1 3172 3.697 5,0 J J Burke No More Bolero, Bluenose Belle
17.03 Southwell 7 70.8 4883 3.248 15,0 Jay Tidball Lizzie Rey, Special John, Trevor's Lad
27.02 Ludlow 3 68.5 4275 3.697 10,0 Jay Tidball Charming Getaway, Passing Pleasure
08.02 Uttoxeter 4 69.4 4012 3.248 4,0 Murray Dodd Tarbuck, Red Cadillac, Uokhun

11
ML: 17,0

68.00

Half Pint Daisy
7j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Passlands)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

08.01 Ffos Las 8 68.9 3184 5.446 301,0 R Patrick Bossman Jack, Starzand, Emerald Breeze
09.12 Uttoxeter 10 69.9 3171 4.193 126,0 R Patrick Baron Noir, Bobby's Nelson, Purple Owl
13.06 Newton Abbot 4 69.9 3371 4.489 26,0 R Patrick Claim Du Brizais, Belle Le Grand, Brionywel

12
ML: 67,0

68.00

Ifan Full Pelt
6j. b W (Wings Of Eagles - Runaround Sue)

Trainer: N S Evans
Besitzer: Pant Y Gerdinen Equine Ltd

Benjamin Poste

28.12 Leicester U 69.9 3121 5.281 401,0 Benjamin Poste Roi Du Risk, Three Dons, Orderoftheday
22.05 Ffos Las 4 70.8 3184 4.193 251,0 Benjamin Poste Sir Galahad, Chanelle Noir, Sure To Please
21.04 Chepstow 9 70.8 3229 4.248 301,0 Benjamin Poste Inside Man, Sage Green, Zaochen Enki
06.04 Ffos Las U 71.2 3184 4.193 301,0 Benjamin Poste Tutti Quanti, Palacio, Roysse
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5
16:12

3821 m
6.148 

H

David Launchbury Memorial Novices' Limited Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.148  (3.301 1.519 759 380 189)

13
ML: 17,0

67.10

D'gesteevo
7j. b W (Schiaparelli - Purple Patch)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: G T Lever

Rex Dingle

11.12 Taunton U 67.1 3314 4.753 13,0 Lorcan Williams Premier, Appleshaw, Exactly Right
23.11 Windsor U 72.1 4023 3.697 15,0 Chad Bament Low Expectations, Miss Kassiopi, Locked D
19.04 Newton Abbot U 72.1 4336 4.018 13,0 Bryan Carver El Bandido Pancho, Military Tycoon, Bredon
27.02 Taunton U 73.0 3823 4.753 26,0 Lorcan Williams Grenadier Jed, Babatunde, Mr Zee
12.12 Taunton 11 69.9 3314 4.955 151,0 Lorcan Williams Alexei, Thistle Be The One, Tuxedo Junctio

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 623.01.2026 - Warwick Seite 10

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436352 / ExtID: 304047 / Utc: 23.01.2026 08:53:2423.01.2026 - Warwick Seite 10

6
16:47

5119 m
10.083 

Cross

Bet 10 Get 30 At Betano Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 10.083  (5.413 2.491 1.245 623 311)

1
5119

ML: 15,0

77.10

Noche Negra
9j. b W (Dink - Manly Dream)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: T Spraggett

Toby McCain-Mitchell

28.12 Leicester 5 71.7 4046 10.562 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Heeztheboy, The Bluesman, Miralago
31.12 Warwick 1 74.4 4023 3.812 3,2 Jamie Brace John W Creasy, Jack Doyen
14.05 Southwell 5 73.0 4883 4.700 17,0 Adam Wedge Jessie Lightfoot, James Jet, Bbold
04.04 Southwell 3 69.4 4104 4.700 2,8 H Cobden Clonakilty, Imperial Bede
08.03 Leicester 3 76.2 3201 3.697 2,3 S Bowen Royal Mer, Dancing Dani

2
ML: 11,0

77.10

Nambiti
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Cheyrac)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Syders & Burkes

Charlie Deutsch

20.12 Hereford 4 75.3 5069 5.357 10,0 Ned Fox Buckna, Ithaka, Moonlit Potter
19.03 Wetherby 2 75.7 3900 5.281 4,5 Charlie Deutsch Carrigeen Castle, Sword Of Fate
27.02 Leicester 3 76.7 3201 4.753 13,0 Charlie Deutsch Wewillgowithplanb, Hatos
03.12 Sandown U 66.7 4717 13.008 13,0 Charlie Deutsch Dolphin Square, Call Me Lord, Wilde About 
15.11 Hereford U 75.7 4374 7.917 8,5 Charlie Deutsch Jet Of Magic, Bonza Boy, Fountains Chief

3
ML: 3,5

76.70

He Knows Better
8j. ch W (Jet Away - She Knows Best)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Isobel Webb & Mrs Julie Fowl

James Bowen

22.12 Huntingdon 2 76.7 4745 5.413 4,5 James Bowen Impatient, Realisation
03.12 Haydock U 74.4 4008 7.657 6,5 James Bowen Hitthehayson, Fat Harry, Jaipaletemps
08.05 Fontwell 1 71.7 4375 4.193 2,2 James Bowen Lumi Plugin, Artiste D'ainay
22.04 Ffos Las 2 73.5 4023 5.096 9,5 James Bowen Imperial Saint, Just Over Land
31.01 Exeter U 74.4 4350 4.084 15,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Largy Poet, El Granjero, Carrigmoorna Row

4
ML: 26,0

74.80

El Saviour
8j. ch W (El Salvador - Moray Firth)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: J And J McAndrew

Tom Cannon

22.12 Huntingdon U 76.7 4745 5.413 23,0 Tom Cannon Impatient, He Knows Better, Realisation
06.12 Wetherby 7 70.8 4869 7.922 5,5 Tom Cannon Hudson De Grugy, Carrig Kate, Kilbarry Hill
02.04 Ludlow 6 75.7 4275 4.753 2,2 Bryony Frost Legionar, Bucksy Des Epeires, Tedley
10.03 Warwick 1 76.7 4225 5.281 12,0 Bryony Frost Zonda, Bertie B
26.01 Sandown 3 74.8 3215 5.446 17,0 Bryony Frost Ballybentragh, Southoftheborder

5
ML: 6,0

74.80

Kalista Love
6j. b S (Walzertakt - Ot Love)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: Hot To Trot Jumping And Dah

Benjamin Poste

13.12 Cheltenham 5 68.0 4140 13.202 9,5 Benjamin Poste Party Vibes, Theonewedreamof, Realta Liat
20.11 Warwick 1 68.9 4023 5.413 8,0 Benjamin Poste Largy Force, Settle Down Jill
28.10 Ffos Las 5 75.7 4023 3.248 6,0 Benjamin Poste Just Her Type, Golden Identity, Boston Joe
06.04 Ffos Las 1 72.6 4023 4.066 5,5 Benjamin Poste Jasmine D'airy, River Of Joy
01.01 Southwell 5 65.3 4104 12.226 6,0 Benjamin Poste All The Glory, Sunset Hill, Eileen's Orders

6
ML: 26,0

69.90

Pescatorius
7j. ch W (Getaway - Lisdaleen)

Trainer: B R Summers
Besitzer: Alistair Price

James Best

31.12 Warwick 5 72.6 4023 3.961 19,0 Beau Morgan Roger Rarebit, Koenigsstern, Rathmacknee
13.11 Market Rasen 1 70.8 4306 4.188 3,2 S Bowen Mr Mahler, Valence D'Aumont
08.10 Sedgefield 1 68.0 5284 3.248 2,1 S Bowen Sir Carnegie, Luminaries
24.09 Perth 2 68.0 4042 4.753 2,0 S Bowen Heaven Smart, Everyday Champagne
29.08 Fontwell 3 67.1 4348 3.248 2,6 S Bowen Footloose Man, Celtic Fortune

7
ML: 2,75

69.90

House Of Habsburg
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Swincombe Fla

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Whites Property Limited & Ro

Jack Tudor

19.12 Uttoxeter 1 69.9 4837 3.902 2,3 S Bowen Try The Money
11.12 Warwick 2 65.3 4828 5.413 5,0 Callum Pritchard Jupiter Des Bordes, Star Of Diamonds
23.11 Windsor 5 75.3 4023 3.697 19,0 Freddie Mitchell Low Expectations, Miss Kassiopi, Locked D
28.10 Ffos Las 11 71.2 4023 3.248 41,0 Jack Tudor Just Her Type, Golden Identity, Boston Joe
12.05 Southwell 4 71.7 3184 4.193 41,0 Jack Tudor R S Ambush, Wind Your Neck In, Hijo De L

8
ML: 9,0

64.40

Yorgunnabeplucky
6j. b W (Yorgunnabelucky - Amicus)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Midlands Quintet

Sean Bowen

04.12 Leicester 3 69.4 4564 3.697 4,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Roe And Co, Galway Reel
21.11 Chepstow 4 64.9 4751 4.700 7,5 Ellis Collier Diamond Dealer, The Big Reveal, River Voy
18.10 Stratford 2 71.7 4540 4.040 3,7 Conor Ring Tedwin Hills, Bahtiyar
05.06 Ffos Las 1 69.4 3219 3.248 2,2 Adam Wedge Pittsburg, Jaipaletemps
16.04 Ffos Las 10 73.9 3184 4.568 11,0 Osian Radford Rodney, Gavin, Kylenoe Dancer

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:18

4826 m
4.813 

Cross

Willoughby De Broke Open Hunters' Chase
Rennpreis: 4.813  (2.566 1.284 642 321)

1
4826

ML: 6,5

78.90

Golden Son
8j. gr W (Martaline - Thou In Gold)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Ged Mason And Paul Nicholls

Olive Nicholls

22.03 Newbury 3 74.8 4706 11.090 9,0 H Cobden King's Threshold, Rivers Corner
22.02 Kempton U 69.9 4828 85.425 11,0 H Cobden Katate Dori, Hyland, Our Power
27.12 Kempton 3 75.7 4828 26.015 10,0 H Cobden Beachcomber, Frero Banbou
29.11 Newbury 9 69.9 3993 28.616 12,0 H Cobden Le Patron, Scarface, Galop De Chasse
27.04 Sandown U 70.8 4033 21.260 15,0 H Cobden Martator, Outlaw Peter, Glory And Honour

2
ML: 2,25

78.90

Jet Plane
10j. b W (Jet Away - Court Gamble)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Norman Lake & Susan Carsb

Heidi Palin

03.01 Sandown 2 76.2 4037 13.008 2,8 Harry Skelton Triple Trade, Minella Trump
10.12 Leicester 1 76.2 4046 7.393 5,5 Harry Skelton Moonshine Man, William Cody
08.11 Aintree 7 69.9 4242 43.724 5,0 Harry Skelton Colonel Harry, Gaboriot, Excello
15.09 Worcester 5 72.1 4023 11.935 15,0 C J Todd Mount Tempest, Arclight, Courtland
02.05 Cheltenham 5 78.0 4140 2.823 3,0 Jack Andrews Rebel Dawn Rising, Highstakesplayer, Cap 

3
ML: 26,0

78.90

One True King
11j. ch W (Getaway - Final Leave)

Trainer: B Coward
Besitzer: Sarah Shields

Anna Johnston

28.12 Chaddesley Corb 4 67.6 4828 13.008 13,0 Aimee Jones Latenightfumble, Midnight River, Gats And 
02.04 Ludlow U 78.9 4033 3.388 7,5 Martin McIntyre Take All, Cap Du Mathan, Walkin Out
07.03 Leicester 4 78.9 3201 2.980 17,0 Martin McIntyre Joker De Mai, A Jet Of Our Own, Fan De Bl
02.02 Milborne St Andre 5 76.2 4828 2.980 5,5 Martin McIntyre Take All, Famous Clermont, Dr Rhythm
29.12 Chaddesley Corb 3 76.2 4828 2.980 5,0 Martin McIntyre Jeux D'eau, Premier Magic

4
ML: 5,0

78.90

Slipway
11j. b W (Stowaway - Little Sioux)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Exors Of The Late Mrs S N J 

Samuel Scott

03.05 Uttoxeter 5 68.9 4837 18.004 19,0 Ben Jones Coco Mademoiselle, Guard Your Dreams, S
15.03 Kempton 4 77.1 4828 7.393 5,0 Ben Jones The Doyen Chief, The Wolf, Sail Away
07.02 Kempton 1 72.1 4225 4.357 9,0 Ben Jones J J Moon, Jus De Citron
27.12 Kempton 9 75.7 4828 26.015 7,0 Ben Jones Beachcomber, Frero Banbou, Golden Son
23.11 Ascot 5 72.6 5920 38.967 9,0 Ben Jones Beauport, The Big Breakaway, What Path

5
ML: 34,0

77.10

D'jango
13j. br W (Balko - Quizas Jolie)

Trainer: V Collins
Besitzer: Sarah A Dawson

F Philipson-Stow

07.12 Chaddesley Corb 7 79.4 4828 18.004 3,2 F Philipson-Stow Hubrisko, Dragon Rock, Alaphilippe
02.05 Cheltenham U 76.7 6526 3.593 12,0 F Philipson-Stow Hung Jury, Jeffery's Cross, Law Of Gold
19.04 Chaddesley Corb 2 76.2 5230 3.593 7,0 F Philipson-Stow Jeux D'eau, Red Delta
14.03 Cheltenham 14 76.2 5294 24.445 67,0 D Andrews Wonderwall, Its On The Line, Willitgoahead
25.02 Leicester 4 78.0 4564 7.567 34,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Bennys King, Autonomous Cloud, Bothwell 

6
ML: 26,0

77.10

Haven't Time
12j. b W (Curtain Time - Good Thyne Lucy)

Trainer: S McQueen
Besitzer: S McQueen

Lucy Turner

23.04 Ludlow 6 77.1 4783 3.388 5,0 Lucy Turner Jeffery's Cross, Jimmy The Digger, Ashtown
14.03 Cheltenham U 76.2 5294 24.445 67,0 Lucy Turner Wonderwall, Its On The Line, Willitgoahead
18.02 Taunton 2 77.1 4630 3.278 9,0 Lucy Turner Shearer, Didero Vallis
03.05 Cheltenham 3 76.2 5080 3.593 7,5 Lucy Turner What A Glance, Yippee Ki Yay
25.03 Exeter 3 77.1 4877 3.080 7,0 Lucy Turner Drop Flight, Yippee Ki Yay

7
ML: 6,0

77.10

Time Leader
12j. b W (Scorpion - Dancing Matilda)

Trainer: J J O'Shea
Besitzer: G&S Capper, M Loran, L Doyl

Non Runner

15.12 Larkhill 2 74.4 4828 3.388 1,6 Huw Edwards Grace A Vous Enki, Il Pino
01.12 Hexham 1 67.6 4023 3.388 1,2 Clara Brewitt Kingrullah, Manwell
11.04 Aintree 4 76.2 4242 24.155 9,0 Huw Edwards Its On The Line, Bennys King, Annamix
15.03 Cheltenham 3 76.2 5294 24.445 51,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Sine Nomine, Its On The Line
29.01 Hereford 1 78.9 4201 2.566 3,2 Huw Edwards Kaproyale, Shang Tang

8
ML: 9,0

75.30

Franco De Port
11j. br W (Coastal Path - Ruth)

Trainer: Henton
Besitzer: Nikki Henton

Daniel Williams

21.05 Auteuil 8 68.0 5999 358.407 7,0 Paul Townend Rosario Baron, Gex, Starlet Du Mesnil
29.04 Auteuil 3 65.8 4399 62.522 9,5 J Charron Poly Grandchamp, Dream Wish
15.03 Cheltenham 3 73.0 6069 39.022 5,5 P W Mullins Delta Work, Galvin
04.02 Leopardstown 5 74.4 4868 126.106 41,0 Danny Mullins Galopin Des Champs, Stattler, Fury Road
28.12 Leopardstown 4 74.4 4828 88.235 17,0 Danny Mullins Conflated, Kemboy, Fury Road

9
ML: 9,0

75.30

Good Boy Bobby
13j. b W (Flemensfirth - Princess Gaia)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Dash Grange Stud

Amber Jackson-Fennell

01.03 Newbury 3 67.1 5225 19.511 8,0 Jamie Brace Sam Brown, Grandads Cottage
30.01 Wincanton U 76.2 5057 13.202 11,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Pedley Wood, Ioupy Collonges, Sheldon
26.12 Wetherby 3 67.6 4869 28.978 8,0 Jamie Brace Some Scope, Kinondo Kwetu
04.12 Haydock 2 71.2 5144 11.959 7,0 Thomas Bellamy Cloudy Glen, Empire Steel
10.11 Sandown 3 73.5 4862 15.609 3,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Certainly Red, Copperhead

10
ML: 15,0

75.30

Paul Marvel
9j. gr W (Masked Marvel - Paulmie)

Trainer: J J O'Shea
Besitzer: N&K Richards, L&B Doyle, M

Ellie Callwood

28.12 Chaddesley Corb U 77.6 4828 19.511 9,0 H Crow Latitude, Shanagh Bob, Hugos New Horse
29.11 Hexham 1 73.0 4828 19.511 3,0 H Crow Conquredalofeurope, Chameron
23.11 Garthorpe 2 73.0 4828 19.511 2,7 Huw Edwards Grandads Cottage, Kandor
09.11 Lower Machen 4 69.9 4828 19.511 2,7 Amber Jackson-Fennell Amrons Sage, Gats And Co, Willewonga
13.02 Leicester U 76.2 4564 3.027 8,5 Joe Wright Givega, Walk Away, Pyleigh Court

Ergebnis: Quoten:


